# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2911891

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JACK E. JUNI	11/25/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HIGHBROOK HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	53 AURORA STREET	
City:	HUDSON	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	<b>stal Code:</b> 44236	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6525320
Patent Number:	7015476
Patent Number:	6525321
Patent Number:	6504157
Patent Number:	7105825
Patent Number:	7012257
Patent Number:	7071473
Patent Number:	7767972
Patent Number:	7138638
Patent Number:	7310407
Patent Number:	D474277
Patent Number:	D492998

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (734)913-6007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aandrusiak@patlaw.com
Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS L. WATHEN

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7021

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CAI-01000/03

502865294 REEL: 033169 FRAME: 0276

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS L. WATHEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas L. Wathen/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2014	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=SCAN\_A2\_029621#page1.tif source=SCAN\_A2\_029621#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033169 FRAME: 0277

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

**WHEREAS**, Jack E. Juni, an individual residing at 25595 York Street, Royal Oak, Michigan 48067, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the United States Letters Patent listed in *Schedule A*; and

WHEREAS, Highbrook Holdings, LLC, a domestic limited liability company, organized under and pursuant to the laws of the state of Ohio, having its principal place of business at 53 Aurora Street, Hudson, Ohio 44236 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said United States Letters Patent and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Letters Patent and pending patent application listed on *Schedule A*. The same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which United States Letters Patent listed on the attached *Schedule A* are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Letters Patent listed on *Schedule A*, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Dated: 11/25/13

Jack E. Juni

# SCHEDULE A

Patent / Publication Number	Issue Date/ Publication Date	Inventor	Title
6,525,320	2/25/2003	Juni	SINGLE PHOTON EMISSION COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY SYSTEM
7,015,476	3/21/2006	Juni	SINGLE PHOTON EMISSION COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY SYSTEM
6,525,321	2/25/2003	Juni	SINGLE PHOTON EMISSION COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY SYSTEM
6,504,157	1/7/2003	Juni	SINGLE PHOTON EMISSION COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY SYSTEM
7,105,825	9/12/2006	Juni	SINGLE PHOTON EMISSION COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY SYSTEM
7,012,257	3/14/2006	Juni	SINGLE PHOTON EMISSION COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY SYSTEM
7,071,473	7/4/2006	Juni	SINGLE PHOTON EMISSION COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY SYSTEM
7,767,972	8/3/2010	Juni	SINGLE PHOTON EMISSION COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY SYSTEM
7,138,638	11/21/2006	Juni	EDGE EFFECTS TREATMENT FOR CRYSTALS
7,310,407	12/18/2007	Juni	NUCLEAR MEDICAL IMAGING DEVICE
D474,277	5/6/2003	Juni	NUCLEAR MEDICAL IMAGING APPARATUS
D492,998	7/13/2004	Juni	NUCLEAR MEDICAL IMAGING APPARATUS

2

PATENT REEL: 033169 FRAME: 0279